

September 27, 2023

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS

RE: STAY OF PROCUREMENT FOR UOG IFB B23-11 "INTERNET BANDWIDTH SERVICES FOR THE UNIVERISTY OF GUAM (UOG)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The University of Guam would like to inform all bidders that the University of Guam is in receipt of a Procurement Protest for **UOG IFB B23-11 INTERNET SERVICES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF GUAM (UOG)**.

Pursuant to Section 9.2.5, UOG Procurement Regulations, a "Stay of Procurement" is hereby issued. No action for this IFB shall take place at this time.

When a determination of this matter is achieved, the University of Guam shall give a written notice.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 735-2925 or email at <u>uog.bids@triton.uog.edu</u>.

Sincerely,

Abigail Martin Comptroller

Please acknowledge receipt and return via email to <u>uog.bids@triton.uog.edu</u>.

(Please print name and sign)

(DATE)

cc: OIT Procurement Files

> T: +1 671.735.2925 F: +1 671.735.3010 W: www.uog.edu E: uog.bids@triton.uog.edu Mailing Address: 303 University Drive UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96913 The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer.